

**Kurt E. Dongoske**: is the President and Principal Investigator for Zuni Cultural Resource Enterprise; an enterprise owned by the Pueblo of Zuni. He is also the Tribal Historic Preservation Officer for the Zuni Tribe. Mr. Dongoske has over 40 years of experience as a professional archaeologist. Mr. Dongoske has spent the last 30 years working collaboratively with Native Americans in implementing archaeological and ethnographic research. He has designed numerous ethnographic projects that incorporate the traditional environmental perspectives of both the Hopi and Zuni people. Mr. Dongoske is a Registered Professional Archaeologist and holds a Master of Art degree from the University of Arizona. Mr. Dongoske also serves as a member of the Board of Directors for the National Association of Tribal Historic Preservation Officers. He was the Chair of the Society for American Archaeology's Committee on Native American Relations and associate editor for the column "Working Together" of the SAA Bulletin; the society's newsletter. He also served on the Executive Board for the Archaeology Division of the American Anthropological Association.